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Quality of life for adults living with SCD



What is quality of life?





How do we measure QOL?



“We administered 
the Medical 

Outcomes Study 36-
item Short-Form to 
308 patients in the 
Pain in Sickle Cell 

Epidemiology Study 
(PiSCES) to assess 

HRQOL”



• The Pain in Sickle Cell Epidemiology Study (PiSCES) 
– longitudinal cohort study of over 300 adult patients with SCD designed to understand the 

relationship between pain and response to pain
– emphasis is on variables that could be altered to change outcomes 
– enrolled 308 adult patients with SCD from July 2002 through August 2004. 





Functional status and health-related quality of life (HRQOL) may be impaired by:

1. Pain



Functional status and health-related quality of life (HRQOL) may be impaired by:

2. Disease complications



Functional status and health-related quality of life (HRQOL) may be impaired by:

1. Pain
2. Complications
3. Repeated hospitalisations
4. Fatigue
5. Having a rare disease
6. Stigma
7. Racism



0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

Physical Function Role-Physical Bodily Pain General Health Vitality Social Function Role-emotional Mental Health

SCD Normal'

RESULTS



0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

Physical Function Role-Physical Bodily Pain General Health Vitality Social Function Role-emotional Mental Health

SCD Normal'

PHYSICAL 
FUNCTIONING

Sickle Cell Disorder
General Population
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ROLE PHYSICAL

extent to which physical health causes respondent to 
accomplish less at their work or other regular daily 
activities than they would like, or limits them in the 

kind of work or other activities they can perform
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BODILY PAIN
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GENERAL HEALTH
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VITALITY
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SOCIAL 
FUNCTIONING
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ROLE-EMOTIONAL
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MENTAL HEALTH





Peer 
support?



• have a chance to speak your truth
• receive support from others who understand and care
• receive inspiration from others
• have a chance to support others
• build your network of friends and supporters
• receive information to help you live a fuller life

PEER SUPPORT 
GROUP

a space 
of 

caring, 
support, 

and 
uplift



Peer 
support?

Better 
research?
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Peer 
support?

Better 
research?

Let’s 
discuss!



Discussion
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